Sensitivity : This Document is Classified as "LNT Internal Use".
EPC Projects Hi- Tech Manufacturing Services

Group Performance

25

Sensitivity : This Document is Classified as "LNT Internal Use".
EPC Projects Hi- Tech Manufacturing Services

Q3/9M FY21 Order Inflow/Order Book

237

627

179

105

850

953

436

295

Order Inflow Order Book

76%

416

1248

1286

Q
3
 F

Y
2
1

Q
3
 F

Y
2
0

9
M

 F
Y

2
1

9
M

 F
Y

2
0

-3%

9M FY20 9M FY21

8%

3063 3311

2337

726 673

2638

(Amount in ₹ bn)

732

• Strong Domestic ordering activity in Infra & Hydrocarbon, prospects for thermal power generation remains muted

• Government focus on key sectors of Metro/RRTS/HSR, Roads and Expressways, Water, Renewables and Power

Transmission and Distribution

• Encouraging prospect pipeline for Q4

• Portfolio diversity mitigates cyclicality and large proportion of orders from Govt/PSUs reduces credit risk

• Private Capex yet to pick up momentum

Domestic International

26

Sensitivity : This Document is Classified as "LNT Internal Use".
EPC Projects Hi- Tech Manufacturing Services

Group Performance – Sales & Costs

Q3

FY20

Q3

FY21
% Var Rs Billion

9M

FY20

9M

FY21
% Var

362.4 356.0 -2% Revenue 1012.1 878.9 -13%

35% 36% International Rev. 34% 39%

218.5 210.8 -4% MCO Exp. 606.5 478.2 -21%

20.0 17.9 -11% Fin. Charge Opex* 61.1 58.7 -4%

61.3 61.7 1% Staff Costs 168.3 184.1 9%

21.4 22.8 7% Sales & Admin. 64.1 65.5 2%

321.2 313.2 -3% Total Opex 900.0 786.6 -13%

41.2 42.8 4% EBITDA 112.1 92.4 -18%

• E&C revenues register strong

QoQ growth.

• MCO expense variation largely

reflective of job progress,

revenue mix and cost control

initiatives

• Fin charge Opex substantially

represents borrowing costs of FS

business

• Q3 Staff cost flat; resource

augmentation in service

businesses mitigated by expense

reduction in other businesses

• SG&A  charge in Q3 is mainly due

to credit provisions partly offset

by overhead savings

* Finance cost of financial services business and finance lease activity

27

Sensitivity : This Document is Classified as "LNT Internal Use".